CH \$415.00 440488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank, as administrative agent		06/17/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthways, Inc.
Street Address:	701 Cool Springs Boulevard
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Population Health Support, LLC
Street Address:	701 Cool Springs Boulevard
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Healthways Health Support, LLC
Street Address:	1445 South Spectrum Blvd.
Internal Address:	#100
City:	Chandler
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85286
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Healthways Quitnet, LLC
Street Address:	4th Floor One Appleton Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Navvis Healthcare, LLC
Street Address:	15450 South Outer Forty Drive
	TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK REEL: 005818 FRAME: 0761

900368816

Internal Address:	Suite 260
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI
Name:	Healthways WholeHealth Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	46040 Center Oak Plaza
Internal Address:	Suite 130
City:	Sterling
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	MeYou Health, LLC
Street Address:	1 Appleton Street
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4404889	WELL-BEING TRACKER
Registration Number:	4219032	YOU'VE NEVER QUIT LIKE THIS BEFORE
Registration Number:	2881278	THE Q
Registration Number:	2922403	
Registration Number:	2833762	
Registration Number:	2697461	QUITNET QUIT ALL TOGETHER
Registration Number:	2695137	QUITNET
Registration Number:	3597981	QUITNET
Registration Number:	2710860	QUIT DATE WIZARD
Registration Number:	2654237	Q-GADGET
Registration Number:	2824523	Q
Registration Number:	3791588	NICODEMON
Registration Number:	4309711	MEYOU HEALTH
Registration Number:	4354400	MEYOU HEALTH
Registration Number:	2605010	DON'T QUIT ALONE
Registration Number:	4354401	DAILY CHALLENGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard
Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S.
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011211-196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=SunTrust - Healthways - Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=SunTrust - Healthways - Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=SunTrust - Healthways - Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=SunTrust - Healthways - Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of June 17, 2016, is made by SunTrust Bank, with an address at 211 Perimeter Center Parkway, Suite 100, Atlanta, Georgia 30346, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assignees the ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of Healthways, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), Population Health Support, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Healthways Health Support, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Navvis Healthcare, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, Healthways WholeHealth Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and MeYou Health, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with the Borrower, each individually a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Administrative Agent are party to that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2012 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors executed that certain Second Amended and Restated Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreement"), and granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in all trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 8, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") which was duly recorded on June 9, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4798/0442 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement solely with respect to the specific Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantors all of its rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks, and terminates, releases, discharges, quitclaims and relinquishes unto the Grantors any and all security interests and liens it has against the Released Trademarks; and

FURTHER, the Trademark Security Agreement remains (and, following the foregoing release in respect of the Released Trademarks, shall remain) in full force and effect as among the Administrative Agent and Grantors and all liens and security interests granted by Grantors in and to the Trademarks (other than the Released Trademarks) shall remain in full force and effect.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Katherné Bass

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

MARK / TITLE	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
DAILY CHALLENGE	85262268	4354401	18-June-13
DON'T QUIT ALONE	78092344	2605010	6-Aug-02
MEYOU HEALTH	85262259	4354400	18-June-13
MEYOU HEALTH	85343075	4309711	26-Mar-13
NICODEMON	78783154	3791588	18-May-10
Q & Design	76446357	2824523	23-Mar-04
Q-GADGET	76359279	2654237	26-Nov-02
QUIT DATE WIZARD	76359280	2710860	29-Apr-03
QUITNET	77548251	3597981	31-Mar-09
QUITNET & Design	76359278	2695137	11-Mar-03
QUITNET QUIT ALL TOGETHER & Design QUITNET QUIT ALL TOGETHER & CONTACT OF THE RESERVE ALL TOGETHER & CONTAC	76359281	2697461	18-Mar-03
STYLIZED DESIGN	76446356	2833762	20-Apr-04

Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest

MARK / TITLE	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
STYLIZED DESIGN	76572024	2922403	1-Feb-05
THE Q	76556104	2881278	7-Sep-04
YOU'VE NEVER QUIT LIKE THIS BEFORE	85360255	4219032	2-Oct-12
WELL-BEING TRACKER	85603020	4404889	17-Sep-13

RECORDED: 06/22/2016

Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest